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TABLE I.—Membership and Funds—continued.
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Name of Society and Bbanoh. Place of
Establishment.

H

■s9rfIP:9 B d
TotalWorth. Sick and

FuneralFund.
Management

Fund,
Goods, &c.

Surplus
orDeficiency
per Member

atlast
Valuation.*

U.A.O.D.
Grand Lodge of Canterbury—

Pioneer Lodge ..
Hope of St. Albans „
Mistletoe
Ethelbert „ ..
Lyttelton Hearts of Oak „
Star of Anglesea
Perseverance „
Hope of Amberley „
Anchor „
Ohoka „ ..
Timaru
Trafalgar „ ..
Star of Ashburton
Ivy of Linwood „

Central Body

Christchurch
St. Albans ..
Christchurch
Springston ..
Lyttelton ..
Lincoln
Addington ..
Amberley ..
Woolston
Ohoka
Timaru
Kaiapoi
Ashburton ..
Linwood
Ohristchurch

1875
1879
1879
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1882
1882
1882
1883
1888

238
85
80
44
63
66
58
34
63
32

145
31

110
35

£ s. a.
2,602 12 10
1,059 17 0

977 15 9
283 6 8
679 15 1
594 13 9
185 7 11
181 18 11
508 14 4
317 11 10

1,146 8 3
196 4 9
773 3 7
137 19 10

1,381 18 2

s s. a.
2,561 10 9

999 9 4
945 13 9
263 3 2
652 6 5
568 1 7
157 6 2
175 5 2
477 13 2
316 15 5
941 1 10
191 9 9
683 14 3
132 16 8

1,232 6 1

£ s. a.
41 2 1
60 7 8
32 2 0
20 3 6
27 8 8
26 12 2
28 1 9

6 13 9
31 1 2
0 16 5

205 6 5
4 15 0

89 9 4
5 3 2

149 12 1

£- 5-98- 3-71- 5-69- 891- 7-90- 4-10
-13-20
-10-80- 9-76- 6-81- 8-68
-12-42- 7-46- 7-17

Total 1,084 11,027 8 8 10,298 13 6 728 15 2

Lodges separately Registered—
Excelsior „
Oak of Sydenham „
Otago „
Bud of Hope „ ..
Star of New Zealand „ ..
Enterprise „
Ivanhoe „
Star of the West „ ..
Royal Oak „
Acorn „
Auckland
Myrtle „
Linden „
Totara „ ■ ■
Bishop „
All Nations „
West Harbour „
Brunner „
Endeavour „
Blenheim Mistletoe
Turanganui
Good Intent „
Pacific „
Poneke
Rose of Palmerston „
Gore „
Star of Egmont

Wellington ..
Sydenham ..
Dunedin
Eangiora
Lower Hutt
S. Dunedin ..
Dunedin
Greymouth..
Caversham ..
Invercargill
Auckland
Tauranga ..
Roslyn
Carterton ..
Wanganui ..
Port Chalmers
Rothesay
Brunnerton..
Oamaru
Blenheim ..
Gisborne
Mosgiel
Wellington ..
Petone
PalmerstonS.
Gore
Patea

1879
1879
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1881
1881
1881
1882
1883
1883
1883
1883
1883
1883
1883
1884
1884
1884
1885
1886
1886
1886
1889
1891

235
153
83
84
69

129
146
67
61

120
74
8

49
35
99
58
30
67
70
72

178
39
89
51
71
45
20

1,968 4 5
1,548 4 7

946 11 0
558 4 10
729 9 0
888 1 11

1,158 5 1
306 6 4
341 18 5
931 12 2
426 9 4
118 7 0
354 10 7
182 1 5
944 16 9
513 14 11
297 16 5
471 10 7
603 11 10
422 4 11

1,026 15 8
345 0 0
439 3 3
242 14 1
158 16 6
111 1 11
83 3 9

1,731 17 7
1,452 5 4

946 11 0
471 17 2
699 9 7
796 19 6

1,072 15 5
292 15 0
283 12 11
734 2 4
322 18 0
102 9 0
320 17 8
174 10 10
822 17 4
492 12 6
279 11 6
460 6 8
552 12 4
382 4 11
891 17 1
316 5 0
367 4 5
216 19 2
103 2 7
81 13 7
66 19 3

236 6 10
95 19 3

86 7 8
29 19 5
91 2 5
85 9 8
13 11 4
58 5 6

197 9 10
103 11 4

15 18 0
33 12 11

7 10 7
121 19 5
21 2 5
18 4 11
11 3 11
50 19 6

.40 0 0
134 18 7
28 15 0
71 18 10
25 14 11
55 13 11
29 8 4
16 4 6

- 5-65- 7-24- 0-99- 8-75- 5-45- 7-41- 5-55- 7-35- 6-75- 8-80
-12-16- 4-79- 8-15- 5-00- 0-10- 6-02- 2-16- 4-22- 6-14- 0-08- 3-88- 3-16- 5-30- 2-38- 6-53

Total 2,202 16,118 16 8 14,437 7 8 1,681 9 0

Total of Order 3,286 27,146 5 4 24,736 1 2 2,410 4 2

- 1-56
+ 1-06
+ 5-18- 4-39+ 1-58
-12-20

I.O.R.
New Zealand District—

Hope of Auckland Tent
Star of Hauraki „
Eden
Northern Star „
Gordon „
Whangaroa „

Central Body

Auckland ..
Thames
Newmarket..
Aratapu
Onehunga ..
Whangaroa..
Auckland

1863
1870
1874
1881
1885
1886

178
66
35
21
18
17
4

1,952 2 8
1,761 1 11

831 17 9
90 2 7

221 16 2
86 12 1

3,037 0 9

1,916 5 10
1,646 13 1

820 1 6
88 2 7

202 16 9
82 16 8

2,920 4 3

35 16 10
114 8 10

11 16 3
2 0 0

18 19 5
3 15 5

116 16 6

Total 339 7,980 13 11 7,677 0 8 303 13 3

+ 13-37
+ 17-58- 3-27- 2-39
+ 13-84+37-80+ 1-69- 5-48- 7-06- 5-53- 6-62- 7-57- 1-59- 5-08
-11-88- 9-14- 9-09- 2-67

New Zealand Central District—
Hope of Wellington Tent
Hope of Napier „
Bon Accord „
Perseverance „
Haste to the Rescue „
Excelsior „
Sir Wilfrid Lawson „
Bud of Promise „
Unity
Excelsior „
Hope of Dunedin „
Pride of Christchurch „
Murihiku „
Scandia's Hope
Hope of Ormondville „
Hope of Woodville „
Masterton
Hope of Carterton „

Wellington ..
Napier
Blenheim ..
Wellington ..
Waipukurau
Sanson
Nelson
NewPlymouth
Wellington ..
Dunedin
Christchurch
Invercargill..
Norsewood ..
Ormondville
Woodville ..
Masterton ..
Carterton ..

1866
1870
1871
1872
1872
1873
1874
1874
1875
1875
1876
1877
1877
1877
1878
1878
1881
1883

110
12
53
32
11
11
15
86
87
41
86
72
97
18
22
51
27
27

3,800 8 0
511 6 5
525 12 6
540 16 5
303 7 11
644 17 11
279 7 3

1,226 4 10
387 18 11
505 17 0
893 18 5
756 12 7

1,487 9 2
97 0 1

245 14 5
341 1 0
250 6 2
307 2 6

3,784 8 8
509 7 9
524 19 8
534 2 7
298 12 0
618 3 1
269 4 4

1,204 9 7
383 7 5
504 5 9
873 18 6
749 4 0

1,487 9 2
97 0 1

179 2 5
340 16 0
245 15 1
306 9 9

15 19 4
1 18 8
0 12 10
6 13 10
4 15 11

26 14 10
10 2 11
21 15 3
4 11 6
1 11 3

19 19 11
7 8 7

66 12 0
0 5 0
4 11 1
0 12 9

* Inclusive of the Funeral Fund of the Central Body, except asregards theseparately registeredlodges of the U.A.O.D.
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